

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2293/2025

Gurdeep Kour

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate vice
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3
Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate for R-4 & 5

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.05.2026

1. Learned counsels for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.
2. List on 14.07.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.05.2026
Neha-II